## **Clarington**



## Municipality of Clarington Mayoral Decision MDE-2024-009

To give written notice for the approval of by-laws.

Under the Authority: Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the Municipal Act, 2001, Section 284.11 (Veto Powers for By-laws):

The Mayor has decided as follows:

- 1. The Mayor will not exercise the power to veto the following by-laws, passed at the November 18, 2024, Council meeting:
  - 2024-052 Being a By-law to provide policies and procedures for the procurement of goods and services
  - 2024-053 Being a by-law to confirm the proceedings of the Council of the Municipality of Clarington at this regular meeting held on November 18, 2024
- 2. This Mayoral Decision provides written notice to approve the above by-laws.
- 3. This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on November 18, 2024.

Original Signed by Mayor Foster

Adrian Foster, Mayor Dated: November 18, 2024